
Historic Acropolis Rally 2022
June, 4-5

FIA Provisional Results - Leg 1 - Joker

Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

FIA
1 12 FIL.P.A. GRC CHATZIKONSTANTINOU Christos VW GOLF 2 J1 J1 (1), FIVA H (1), Reg (1), FIA (1) 22.4 - 22.4 - -

GRC DIMAKAREAS Emmanouil 1985 1786cc
2 8 Dream Classics GRC KALOGERAS Dimitrios PORSCHE 911 SC J1 J1 (2), FIVA H (2), Reg (2), FIA (2) 22.5 - 22.5 +0.1 +0.1

GRC DIAMANTOPOULOS Christos 1982 3000cc
3 7 GRC KONTARATOS Themistoklis VW GOLF 2 Gti J2 J2 (1), FIVA H (3), Reg (3), FIA (3) 24.5 - 24.5 +2.0 +2.1

GRC IATRIDIS Ioulios 1989 1984cc
4 2 Warriors / Triskelion GRC GEORGOSOPOULOS Aris VW GOLF Gti MK1 I I (1), FIVA G (1), Reg (4), FIA (4) 24.8 - 24.8 +0.3 +2.4

GRC KONTOPOS Nikolaos 1978 1800cc
5 16 Triskelion 1 GRC NINNIOS Aristotelis BMW 2002 H H (1), FIVA G (2), Reg (5), FIA (5) 31.8 - 31.8 +7.0 +9.4

GRC KOTSOGIANNIS Ioannis 1974 1996cc
6 14 A.R.P.R.R. ROU MARINESCU Stefan OPEL COMMODORE A G G (1), FIVA F (1), Reg (6), FIA (6) 32.1 - 32.1 +0.3 +9.7

ROU RADULESCU Mirela 1969 2489cc
7 3 Warriors / Triskelion GRC DOUROS Anastasios SUZUKI SWIFT GT J2 J2 (2), FIVA H (4), Reg (7), FIA (7) 33.0 - 33.0 +0.9 +10.6

GRC BOZIONELOS Georgios 1990 1300cc
8 5 GRC KATSAOUNIS Ioannis VW GOLF MK1 Gti I I (2), FIVA G (3), Reg (8), FIA (8) 35.0 - 35.0 +2.0 +12.6

GRC MANSOLAS Matthaios 1979 1588cc
9 11 Dream Classics GRC TZILAVIS Savvas PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE J2 J2 (3), FIVA H (5), Reg (9), FIA (9) 36.1 - 36.1 +1.1 +13.7

GRC DIMOPOULOS Georgios 1990 1580cc
10 22 AUT HUBER Maximillian BLMC MINI 850 I I (3), FIVA G (4), Reg (10), FIA (10) 39.6 - 39.6 +3.5 +17.2

HUN NEMETH Barbara 1978 1275cc
11 38 BGR ANDONOV Georgi VOLVO 144 G G (2), FIVA F (2), Reg (11), FIA (11) 40.4 - 40.4 +0.8 +18.0

BGR ANDONOVA Jordanka 1970 1986cc
12 21 4Τroxoi/Triskelion GRC MERTINOS Emmanouil-Ioannis FORD FIESTA I I (4), FIVA H (6), Reg (12), FIA (12) 47.1 - 47.1 +6.7 +24.7

GRC KYPRAIOS Gerasimos 1981 1100cc
13 6 Dream Classics GRC KATOCHIANOS Gerasimos FORD FIESTA I I (5), FIVA H (7), Reg (13), FIA (13) 52.6 - 52.6 +5.5 +30.2

GRC CHRISTAKEAS Georgios 1981 1599cc
14 10 GRC PALAVIDIS Manos RENAULT 5 GT TURBO J1 J1 (3), FIVA H (8), Reg (14), FIA (14) 52.8 - 52.8 +0.2 +30.4

GRC PALAVIDI Maria 1985 1397cc
15 28 Triskelion GRC ZACHARIS Konstantinos LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1.3S H H (2), FIVA G (5), Reg (15), FIA (15) 53.7 - 53.7 +0.9 +31.3

GRC NTZOUMANIS Athanasios 1973 1298cc
16 62 GRC POULIERIS Nikolaos PEUGEOT 206 YT YT (1), FIVA YT (1), Reg (16), FIA (16) 61.3 - 61.3 +7.6 +38.9

GRC PAPAKONSTANTINOU Aris 2002 1598cc
17 24 GRC ARVANITIS Dimitrios TOYOTA CELICA ST H H (3), FIVA G (6), Reg (17), FIA (17) 61.9 - 61.9 +0.6 +39.5

GRC ZAFEIRIOU Eleni 1973 1589cc
18 19 Porsche club/UA Emirates GRC NOTARAS Polykarpos PORSCHE 924 TURBO J1 J1 (4), FIVA H (9), Reg (18), FIA (18) 62.7 - 62.7 +0.8 +40.3

GRC CHRISTOPOULOS Petros 1983 1984cc
19 1 Warriors GRC ARVANITIS Nikolaos LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1.3S H H (4), FIVA G (7), Reg (19), FIA (19) 62.9 - 62.9 +0.2 +40.5

GRC CHARALAMBAKI Ioanna 1972 1298cc
20 9 FIL.P.A. GRC GEORGAKOPOULOS Georgios MORRIS MINI 1000 G G (3), FIVA F (3), Reg (20), FIA (20) 75.8 - 75.8 +12.9 +53.4

GRC BINIAKOU Nasia 1967 999cc
21 37 FIL.P.A. GRC NIKOLAIDIS Antonios ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT I I (6), FIVA G (8), Reg (21), FIA (21) 87.7 - 87.7 +11.9 +65.3

GRC BELLOS Nikolaos 1978 1962cc
22 25 POL MOSCICKI Artur NISSAN DATSUN 180B I I (7), FIVA G (9), Reg (22), FIA (22) 91.1 - 91.1 +3.4 +68.7

POL JUSZCZYK Mariusz 1978 1595cc
23 31 WeberSeas Team GRC MITROPOULOS Charalambos ALFA ROMEO 75 1.8 TURBO AMERICAJ2 J2 (4), FIVA H (10), Reg (23), FIA (23) 96.4 - 96.4 +5.3 +74.0

GRC MITROPOULOS Ioannis 1989 1779cc
24 32 GRC SARRIS Georgios PORSCHE 924 H H (5), FIVA G (11), Reg (25), FIA (24) 103.2 - 103.2 +6.8 +80.8

GRC GOURGOURAS Dionisios 1976 1984cc
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25 40 ARSOE GRC NTOULIAS Leonidas TOYOTA COROLLA KE20 G G (5), FIVA F (4), Reg (26), FIA (25) 104.0 - 104.0 +0.8 +81.6
GRC NTOULIAS Michail 1970 1166cc

26 20 A.R.P.R.R. ROU MIHAI-ALEXANDRU Hatisi FORD CAPRI G G (6), FIVA F (5), Reg (27), FIA (26) 119.1 - 119.1 +15.1 +96.7
ROU MIHAI-ALEXANDRU Hatisi 1970 1994cc

27 47 Triskelion GRC ANTONOPOULOS Aris MG B ROADSTER G G (7), FIVA F (6), Reg (28), FIA (27) 146.0 - 146.0 +26.9 +123.6
GRC CHEIRDARIS Alexandros 1969 1798cc

28 51 GRC PITARAKIS Andreas FORD ESCORT RS2000 YT YT (2), FIVA YT (2), Reg (29), FIA (28) 152.8 - 152.8 +6.8 +130.4
GRC MELANITIS Iakovos 1994 1988cc

29 33 FIL.P.A. GRC PAPADAKIS Ilias PORSCHE 911 T TARGA G G (8), FIVA G (12), Reg (30), FIA (29) 175.2 - 175.2 +22.4 +152.8
GRC PAPADAKI Virginia 1971 2195cc

30 43 GRC VLACHOS Christos ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA 750 SPIDER E E (1), FIVA E (1), Reg (31), FIA (30) 179.8 - 179.8 +4.6 +157.4
GRC PETROPOULOU Effrosyni 1960 1290cc

31 57 GRC MORAITIS Nikolaos LADA BA3 2101 I I (8), FIVA G (13), Reg (32), FIA (31) 195.2 - 195.2 +15.4 +172.8
GRC CHATZIKONSTANTINOU Ioannis 1979 1198cc

32 29 IRL ROGERS Neil LANCIA APPIA S3 E E (2), FIVA F (7), Reg (33), FIA (32) 198.4 - 198.4 +3.2 +176.0
GRC Giorgos Dagres 1961 1091cc

33 61 Benos bros GRC BENOS Aggelos ALFA ROMEO SPIDER S4 YT YT (3), FIVA I (1), Reg (34), FIA (33) 271.0 - 271.0 +72.6 +248.6
GRC BENOS Panos 1992 1962cc

34 55 GRC SAKELARIADIS Georgios TOYOTA COROLLA 1.6 Gti J2 J2 (5), FIVA H (11), Reg (35), FIA (34) 323.2 - 323.2 +52.2 +300.8
GRC GENERALIS Nikolaos 1989 1587cc

35 54 GRC CHATZICHRISTOU Anastasios NISSAN BLUEBIRD J2 J2 (6), FIVA H (12), Reg (36), FIA (35) 381.8 - 381.8 +58.6 +359.4
GRC THEOPHANOPOULOS Dimitrios 1990 1598cc

36 56 Triskelion GRC PSACHOS Dimitrios FIAT 128 RALLY H H (6), FIVA G (14), Reg (37), FIA (36) 469.9 - 469.9 +88.1 +447.5
GRC POLITIS Ioannis 1973 1301cc

37 59 ALMA Aigiou GRC KARAMPELAS Ilias VW 1200 G G (9), FIVA F (8), Reg (38), FIA (37) 474.6 - 474.6 +4.7 +452.2
GRC CHASIOTIS Fanis 1967 1192cc

38 58 GRC KOSMAS Aristotelis MERCEDES BENZ 500 SEC J1 J1 (5), FIVA H (13), Reg (39), FIA (38) 509.3 - 509.3 +34.7 +486.9
GRC KONTOS Stefanos 1984 4973cc

39 27 GRC TSEKERIS Alexandros BMW 1600-2 G G (10), FIVA F (9), Reg (40), FIA (39) 528.1 - 528.1 +18.8 +505.7
GRC AFENTAKIS Gerasimos 1969 1575cc

40 35 GRC TZAVARAS Georgios BMW 1600-2 G G (11), FIVA F (10), Reg (41), FIA (40) 628.7 - 628.7 +100.6 +606.3
GRC BEKAS Konstantinos 1970 1575cc

41 15 Triskelion 1 GRC VOUDOURIS Stylianos ALFA ROMEO GT 1300 JUNIOR G G (12), FIVA F (11), Reg (42), FIA (41) 655.0 - 655.0 +26.3 +632.6
GRC REKKAS Antonios 1969 1290cc

42 46 Triskelion GRC BALANOU Elisavet VW 1500 G G (13), FIVA F (12), Reg (43), Ladies (1), FIA (42) 694.6 - 694.6 +39.6 +672.2
GRC PAPAIOANNOU AIKATERINI 1969 1495cc

43 17 GRC TSIOGKAS Christos FORD ESCORT MK1 RS200 G G (14), FIVA F (13), Reg (44), FIA (43) 731.8 - 731.8 +37.2 +709.4
GRC KOLLIOPOULOS Sotirios 1968 1998cc

44 34 FIL.P.A. GRC TSIMIS Dimitrios MERCEDES BENZ W113 / 230 SL G G (15), FIVA F (14), Reg (45), FIA (44) 792.2 - 792.2 +60.4 +769.8
GRC KASOUNI / TSIMI Theodora 1966 2306cc

45 39 SISA GRC PITARAKIS Georgios FORD ESCORT RS1600i J1 J1 (6), FIVA H (14), Reg (46), FIA (45) 843.6 - 843.6 +51.4 +821.2
GRC MELANITIS Ilias 1985 1587cc

46 41 ELIA GRC PETROU Eleftherios ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT H H (7), FIVA G (15), Reg (47), FIA (46) 884.2 - 884.2 +40.6 +861.8
GRC DIMAKOPOULOS Konstantinos 1976 1779cc

47 53 GRC ANDRIOPOULOS Miltiadis TOYOTA COROLLA AE92 J2 J2 (7), FIVA H (15), Reg (48), FIA (47) 1052.1 - 1052.1 +167.9 +1029.7
GRC DONTA Ismini-Niki 1989 1598cc

48 49 GRC VYTOGIANNIS Georgios PORSCHE 911 J2 J2 (8), FIVA H (16), Reg (49), FIA (48) 1113.6 - 1113.6 +61.5 +1091.2
GRC VYTOGIANNIS Nikolaos 1988 3125cc

49 26 GRC PAPANDREOU Dimitrios BMW E21 H H (8), FIVA G (16), Reg (50), FIA (49) 1178.5 - 1178.5 +64.9 +1156.1
GRC LOUVARIS Konstantinos 1976 1575cc
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50 42 ELIA GRC LAGIOS Miltiadis MERCEDES BENZ W191 / 170DS E E (3), FIVA E (2), Reg (51), Oldest (1), FIA (50) 1284.0 - 1284.0 +105.5 +1261.6
GRC KOUTSIS Ioannis 1953 1783cc

51 36 ALMA Aigiou GRC KOLAITIS Spyridon BMW 2002 H H (9), FIVA G (17), Reg (52), FIA (51) 1449.5 - 1449.5 +165.5 +1427.1
GRC PAVLAKIS Emmanouil 1974 1990cc

52 50 GRC THERMOS Christos FORD ESCORT MK1 H H (10), FIVA G (18), Reg (53), FIA (52) 2099.8 - 2099.8 +650.3 +2077.4
GRC THERMOS Ioannis 1972 1601cc

53 23 HUN BIRINYI Gyorgy TRABANT 601 J1 J1 (7), FIVA H (17), Reg (54), Smallest (1), FIA (53) 2423.0 - 2423.0 +323.2 +2400.6
HUN ELEK Peter 1985 690cc

54 18 GRC KOFINAS Kyriakos VW GOLF 2 Gti J2 J2 (9), FIVA H (18), Reg (55), FIA (54) 5437.1 - 5437.1 +3014.1 +5414.7
GRC KARAMPATSAKIS Eleftherios 1990 1781cc

55 45 Triskelion GRC KOULOCHERIS Nikolaos MG B ROADSTER F F (1), FIVA F (15), Reg (56), FIA (55) 6000.0 - 6000.0 +562.9 +5977.6
GRC MOUZAKITI Stella 1963 1798cc
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